

NO. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RICKEY NEWSOME,

Petitioner,

—v—

RSL FUNDING, LLC; RSL SPECIAL-IV, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
The Supreme Court of Texas

**PETITIONER RICKEY NEWSOME'S APPLICATION TO STAY
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT**

EARL S. NESBITT
Supreme Court Bar No. 310166
COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR PETITIONER RICKEY NEWSOME
NESBITT, VASSAR & MCCOWN, LLP
15851 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 800
ADDISON, TEXAS 75001
(972) 371-2411

ENESBITT@NVMLAW.COM
July 31, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
I. BACKGROUND AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	4
II. RSL PUSHES FOR IMMEDIATE ARBITRATION	6
III. RELEVANT AUTHORITIES	14
IV. THE ARBITRATION SHOULD BE STAYED PENDING THIS COURT'S ACTION ON NEWSOME'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	15
V. NEWSOME WILL BE PREJUDICED AND WILL INCUR SERIOUS HARSHSHIP IF THE STAY IS NOT GRANTED	18
VI. PRAYER.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan</i> , 514 U.S. 938, 943 (1995)	17
<i>Hollingsworth v. Perry</i> , 558 U.S. 183, 190, 130 S. Ct. 705, 175 L. Ed 2d 657 (2010)	14
<i>Lucas v. Townsend</i> , 486 U. S. 1301, 1304, 108 S. Ct. 1763, 100 L. Ed. 2d 589 (1988)	14, 21
<i>Rostker v. Goldberg</i> , 448 U.S. 1306, 1308, 101 S. Ct. 1, 65 L. Ed. 2d 1098 (1980)	14
<i>Volt Info. Scis. v. Bd. Of Tr.</i> , 489 U.S. 468, 479 (1989)	17
<i>Wembley Inv. Co. v. Herrera</i> , 11 S.W.3d 924, 926-927 (Tex. 1999)	5

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 2101 (c)	14
TEX. CIV. PRAC. & REM. CODE ANN. § 141.001 <i>et. seq.</i>	5
TEX. CIV. PRAC. & REM. CODE. ANN. 141.004	15

Rules

Supreme Court Rule 22	14
Supreme Court Rule 23	14
Tex. R. App. P. 18.2	13
